
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031415-2022 

Contract

385 - Adults Carers Assessment and Support Service

Wigan Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031415

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035bcd  

Published 7 November 2022, 1:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wigan Council

Procurement Team, Legal Services, Resources Directorate, Wigan, Wigan Town Hall

Wigan

WN1 1YN

Contact

Mr. Anthony Baker

Email

Anthony.Baker@wigan.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7740040805

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031415-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031415-2022
mailto:Anthony.Baker@wigan.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/
http://www.wigan.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

385 - Adults Carers Assessment and Support Service

Reference number

DN626322

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wigan Council and NHS GM Integrated Care - Wigan Locality are passionate about and
committed to improving the service offer for unpaid Carers across the borough, working to
increase the number of unpaid Carers being supported in their role.

We are excited to be offering to the market an exciting opportunity to work with us in
continuing to develop the carers offer across the borough aimed at substantially increasing
the number of carers identified and positively engaged with, offering assessments,
information, advice and support in their caring roles which helps them to continue in that role
for as long as they choose to and minimise the impact of their caring role on their own health
and wellbeing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,673,326

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was an 'FTS Open Tender' process for an Adult Carers Assessment and
Support Service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022444

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

385

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/022444-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wigan and Leigh Carers Centre

3-5 Frederick Street

Wigan

WN2 3BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,673,326



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T19:27:02+0100
	TCPDF




